of assets, liabilities, income and expenses, and the disclosures of contingencies. Future events may occur which may
cause the assumptions used in arriving at the estimates to change. The effect of any changes in estimates will be
recorded in the financial statements, when determinable.
Preparing these condensed interim financial statements managment used significant estimates and assumptions for
accounting policies were the same as used preparing financial statements for the year 2022.

3. Reclassification of comparative figures in the financial statements

Applying the agent principle to the balancing activity of the system users from 1 March 2022, the net result of the
balancing services should be reported in the consolidated Income (loss) statement,  i.e. balancing income are offset
against expense.

Hereinafter the impact of the income reclassification to the consolidated income (loss) statement items and detailed
classification of revenue is presented below:

Group For the period of three months ended 31 March
2022

Before

reclassification
Impact of

reclassification
After

reclassification
Revenue
Revenue from natural gas transmission and
related services

Revenue from balancing services in the transmission
system

13 399 (2 300) 11 099

Total revenue from natural gas transmission and
related services 28 787 (2 300) 26 487

Total revenue , other income 118 801 (2 300) 116 501
Operating expenses
Expenses for natural gas system balancing service (12 432) 2 300 (10 132)
Total operating expenses (115 701) 2 300 (113 401)

4. Segment information

Operating segments are reported in a manner consistent with the internal reporting provided to the chief operating
decision-maker. The Group’s chief operating decision-maker, who is responsible for allocating resources and
assessing performance of the operating segments, has been identified as the Board of directors that makes strategic
decisions.
Management assesses the Group’s performance based on three business segments which are consistent with the
business directions stipulated in the Group’s strategy:
- The electricity transmission segment comprises the activities conducted by LITGRID AB: